

State of California – A Natural Resources Agency

OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY 715 P Street, 20th Floor | Sacramento, CA 95814 916.902.6000 | www.energysafety.ca.gov Caroline Thomas Jacobs, Director

TRANSMITTED VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

March 25, 2022

Erik Takayesu Vice President Asset Strategy and Planning Southern California Edison (SCE) 2244 Walnut Grove Rosemead, CA 91770

Mr. Takayesu,

This letter confirms that Energy Safety extends SCE's time in which to respond or to request a hearing on the following notice of violations (NOVs) from March 28, 2022, to April 11, 2022, to allow time for Energy Safety to consider additional information regarding the following NOVs:

- NOV_SCE_ATJ_20211118-01
- NOV_SCE_ATJ_20211130-01
- NOV_SCE_ATJ_20211209-01

Sincerely,

Koko Tomassian Compliance Program Manager Compliance Assurance Division Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety

Cc: Gary Chen, SCE Elizabeth Leano, SCE Diana Gallegos, SCE Johnny Parker, SCE Jonathan Chacon, SCE Melissa Semcer, Energy Safety Edward Chavez, Energy Safety Anthony Trujillo, Energy Safety